XL/XD14051,XL/XD14052,XL/XD14053
Analog Multiplexers/Demultiplexers
1 / 11www.xinluda.com Rev 1.1
1. DESCRIPTION
The XL/XD14051, XL/XD14052, and XL/XD14053 analog multiplexers are digitally−controlled analog
switches. The XL/XD14051 effectively implements an SP8T solid state switch, the XL/XD14052 a
DP4T, and the XL/XD14053 a Triple SPDT. All three devices feature low ON impedance and very low
OFF leakage current. Control of analog signals up to the complete supply voltage range can be

Analog Multiplexers/Demultiplexers
10 / 11www.xinluda.com Rev 1.1
6. ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Device
Marking
Package
Type
Body size
(mm)
Temperature
(°C) MSL Transport
Media
Package
Quantity
XL14051BDTR XL14051 TSSOP16 5.00  4.40 - 40 to 85 MSL3 T&R 2500
XL14051BDR XL14051B SOP16 10.00  3.95 - 40 to 85 MSL3 T&R 2500
XD14051 DIP1XD14051 6 19.05  6.35 - 40 to 85 MSL3 Tube 25 1000
XL14052BDTR XL14052 TSSOP16 5.00  4.40 - 40 to 85 MSL3 T&R 2500
XL14052BDR XL14052B SOP16 10.00  3.95 - 40 to 85 MSL3 T&R 2500
XD14052 DIP1XD14052 6 19.05  6.35 - 40 to 85 MSL3 Tube 25 1000
XL14053BDTR XL14053 TSSOP16 5.00  4.40 - 40 to 85 MSL3 T&R 2500
XL14053BDR XL14053B SOP16 10.00  3.95 - 40 to 85 MSL3 T&R 2500
XD14053 XD14053 DIP16 19.05  6.35 - 40 to 85 MSL3 Tube 25 1000
7. DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
XL/XD14051,XL/XD14052,XL/XD14053